

Client:	Village of Round Lake Beach	Bid Opening Date:	4/14/2022
Project:	2022 Road Program	Bid Opening Time:	9:00:00 AM
GHA Project No:	4600.061	Bid Opening Location:	GHA Office
Project Manager:	Geoff Perry		

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION					
						Peter Baker & Son Co Lake Bluff, IL		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Huntley, IL		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Antioch, IL	
						Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20201200	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	29.0	CY	\$45.00	\$1,305.00	\$79.00	\$2,291.00	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$60.00	\$1,740.00
	Aggregate Base Course Removal	63.0	CY	\$50.00	\$3,150.00	\$39.00	\$2,457.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	\$50.00	\$3,150.00
21101600	Topsoil Furnish and Place, Variable Depth	1,062.0	SY	\$8.00	\$8,496.00	\$4.00	\$4,248.00	\$7.25	\$7,699.50	\$4.00	\$4,248.00
21400100	Grading and Shaping Ditches	100.0	FT	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00
25000110	Seeding, Class 1A	2.32	AC	\$6,500.00	\$15,080.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,784.00	\$3,400.00	\$7,888.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,784.00
25000400	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	208.8	LBS	\$4.00	\$835.20	\$1.00	\$208.80	\$5.50	\$1,148.40	\$1.00	\$208.80
25000700	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	208.8	LBS	\$4.00	\$835.20	\$1.00	\$208.80	\$5.50	\$1,148.40	\$1.00	\$208.80
25100127	Mulch, Method 3A	1,062.0	SY	\$3.00	\$3,186.00	\$1.75	\$1,858.50	\$2.00	\$2,124.00	\$1.75	\$1,858.50
28000510	Inlet Filters	54.0	EA	\$150.00	\$8,100.00	\$145.00	\$7,830.00	\$135.00	\$7,290.00	\$145.00	\$7,830.00
30300001	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement	22.0	CY	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00
31101200	Subbase Granular Material, Type B 4"	155.0	SY	\$9.00	\$1,395.00	\$7.50	\$1,162.50	\$8.00	\$1,240.00	\$7.50	\$1,162.50
40600290	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	16,970.0	LBS	\$0.50	\$8,485.00	\$0.01	\$169.70	\$0.01	\$169.70	\$0.01	\$169.70
40600982	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint	85.0	SY	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$7.00	\$595.00	\$27.00	\$2,295.00
40600990	Temporary Ramp	40.0	EA	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00
40603080	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2.25"	2,575.0	TN	\$82.00	\$211,150.00	\$72.00	\$185,400.00	\$88.00	\$226,600.00	\$76.00	\$195,700.00
40603080	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2.5"	248.0	TN	\$82.00	\$20,336.00	\$72.00	\$17,856.00	\$88.00	\$21,824.00	\$76.00	\$18,848.00
40603080	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2.625"	142.0	TN	\$82.00	\$11,644.00	\$72.00	\$10,224.00	\$88.00	\$12,496.00	\$76.00	\$10,792.00
40603080	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2.75"	373.0	TN	\$82.00	\$30,586.00	\$72.00	\$26,856.00	\$88.00	\$32,824.00	\$76.00	\$28,348.00
40603080	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 3.125"	250.0	TN	\$82.00	\$20,500.00	\$72.00	\$18,000.00	\$88.00	\$22,000.00	\$76.00	\$19,000.00
40604060	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, IL-9.5, N50, 1.75"	2,652.0	TN	\$85.00	\$225,420.00	\$78.00	\$206,856.00	\$93.50	\$247,962.00	\$84.00	\$222,768.00
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	960.0	SF	\$9.00	\$8,640.00	\$7.50	\$7,200.00	\$11.00	\$10,560.00	\$7.50	\$7,200.00
42400800	Detectable Warnings	192.0	SF	\$35.00	\$6,720.00	\$29.00	\$5,568.00	\$32.00	\$6,144.00	\$29.00	\$5,568.00
	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 3.125"	600.0	SY	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.05	\$2,430.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
44000163	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 3.5"	900.0	SY	\$5.25	\$4,725.00	\$4.10	\$3,690.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 3.625"	1,250.0	SY	\$5.25	\$6,562.50	\$4.60	\$5,750.00	\$3.15	\$3,937.50	\$4.00	\$5,000.00
44000164	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 3.75"	890.0	SY	\$5.25	\$4,672.50	\$4.30	\$3,827.00	\$3.40	\$3,026.00	\$4.00	\$3,560.00
48101498	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 4"	15,865.0	SY	\$5.50	\$87,257.50	\$4.80	\$76,152.00	\$3.75	\$59,493.75	\$4.00	\$63,460.00
44000166	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 4.25"	1,695.0	SY	\$5.75	\$9,746.25	\$4.90	\$8,305.50	\$3.95	\$6,695.25	\$4.00	\$6,780.00
	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 4.375"	920.0	SY	\$5.85	\$5,382.00	\$5.05	\$4,646.00	\$4.10	\$3,772.00	\$4.00	\$3,680.00
44000167	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 4.5"	2,310.0	SY	\$6.00	\$13,860.00	\$5.15	\$11,896.50	\$4.15	\$9,586.50	\$4.00	\$9,240.00
	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 4.875"	1,365.0	SY	\$6.00	\$8,190.00	\$6.15	\$8,394.75	\$4.50	\$6,142.50	\$4.00	\$5,460.00
44000500	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	1,000.0	FT	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.85	\$7,850.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.85	\$7,850.00
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	960.0	SF	\$3.50	\$3,360.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00	\$2.25	\$2,160.00	\$2.00	\$1,920.00
44201690	Class D Patches, Type I, 4 Inch	101.0	SY	\$65.00	\$6,565.00	\$25.00	\$2,525.00	\$34.00	\$3,434.00	\$80.00	\$8,080.00
44201692	Class D Patches, Type II, 4 Inch	117.0	SY	\$60.00	\$7,020.00	\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$34.00	\$3,978.00	\$59.00	\$6,903.00
44201694	Class D Patches, Type III, 4 Inch	117.0	SY	\$55.00	\$6,435.00	\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$32.00	\$3,744.00	\$45.00	\$5,265.00
44201696	Class D Patches, Type IV, 4 Inch	117.0	SY	\$50.00	\$5,850.00	\$25.00	\$2,925.00	\$32.00	\$3,744.00	\$39.00	\$4,563.00
44201713	Class D Patches, Type I, 6 Inch	388.0	SY	\$67.00	\$25,996.00	\$35.00	\$13,580.00	\$45.00	\$17,460.00	\$105.00	\$40,740.00
44201717	Class D Patches, Type II, 6 Inch	521.0	SY	\$62.00	\$32,302.00	\$35.00	\$18,235.00	\$44.00	\$22,924.00	\$82.00	\$42,722.00
44201723	Class D Patches, Type IV, 6 Inch	680.0	SY	\$52.00	\$35,360.00	\$35.00	\$23,800.00	\$42.00	\$28,560.00	\$69.00	\$46,920.00
48100300	Aggregate Shoulders, Type B 4"	309.0	TN	\$40.00	\$12,360.00	\$17.25	\$5,330.25	\$9.65	\$2,981.85	\$20.00	\$6,180.00
55100300	Storm Sewer Removal, 12"	40.0	FT	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$59.00	\$2,360.00	\$53.00	\$2,120.00
	Sanitary Manhole to be Adjusted - Special	6.0	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,185.00	\$7,110.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,001.00	\$6,006.00
	Valve Box to be Adjusted	1.0	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$424.00	\$424.00
	Valve Vaults to be Adjusted	2.0	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00
	Catch Basin to be Adjusted	2.0	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$617.00	\$1,234.00
60406000	Frames and Lids, Type 1, Open Lid	1.0	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
60611811	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type M (Modified)	700.0	FT	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$31.80	\$22,260.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$31.80	\$22,260.00
67100100	Mobilization	1.0	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$47,670.00	\$47,670.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
70102620	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	1.0	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,598.00	\$3,598.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
78000200	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4"	80.0	FT	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$2.25	\$180.00	\$4.55	\$364.00
78000400	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	296.0	FT	\$5.00	\$1,480.00	\$5.00	\$1,480.00	\$3.00	\$888.00	\$13.75	\$4,070.00
78000650	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	81.0	FT	\$7.50	\$607.50	\$24.00	\$1,944.00	\$8.50	\$688.50	\$19.85	\$1,607.85
Z0004510	Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3" R&R	325.0	SY	\$65.00	\$21,125.00	\$51.00	\$16,575.00	\$34.00	\$11,050.00	\$42.00	\$13,650.00
Z0056648	Storm Sewers, Type 1, Ductile Iron Pipe, 12"	45.0	FT	\$195.00	\$8,775.00	\$180.00	\$8,100.00	\$210.00	\$9,450.00	\$188.00	\$8,460.00
Total Base Bid					\$1,061,459.65		\$826,237.30		\$890,488.85		\$929,118.15
Total Bid					\$1,061,459.65		\$826,237.30		\$890,488.85		\$929,118.15